
 

American Conekiller 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 9, 2018 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
BS • Timothy Thompson  63 Ford Focus RS 53.256 52.106 51.470+2 71.523 53.142 52.768 52.106  
BS  Jim Gillett  51 Corvette FRC D.N.F. 58.355+1 D.N.F. 58.890 57.554 58.094 57.554  
CS • David Murray  32 Mazda MX-5 56.944 55.732 54.591 56.079 55.038 57.080 54.591  
ES • Buck Entriken  41 Mazda Miata 57.028 54.953 54.016 52.209+1 52.555 D.N.S. 52.555  
ES • Rocky Entriken  4 Mazda Miata 55.302 53.615 53.928 53.976+1 52.966 53.197+2 52.966  
ES  Bill Preheim  1 Mazda Miata 56.514 55.387 55.409 54.344 D.N.F. 54.737 54.344  
ES  Colton Maxwell  42 Mazda Miata 59.846+1 58.257+1 56.018 54.877+2 54.502+2 55.159+1 56.018  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart  28 Mazda Miata 57.080 55.717+2 56.022 56.178 54.505+1 54.514 54.514 FL 
ESL  Connie Preheim  11 Mazda Miata 64.496 61.838 61.870 60.703 60.902+2 63.309 60.703  
ESL  Bailey Martin  42 Mazda Miata 86.105 70.260 66.649 64.281+1 64.710+1 63.620+1 65.620  
FS • John LaRandeau  92 Mustang GT 55.069+1 53.726 52.567 53.119+1 52.219+1 53.507+1 52.567  
FS  Matthew Polzin  41 Mustang GT 58.246 56.690+2 56.514 56.492 D.N.F. 55.423 55.423  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau  92 Mustang GT 59.519+2 59.101+1 58.579+1 57.473+1 58.041 61.137 58.041  
HS • Don Herrick  8 Ford Fiesta ST 56.319 54.623 54.148 54.019 54.071 53.536 53.536  
HS  Conner Matthie  7 Ford Fiesta ST 54.126+2 54.606+2 54.186 54.982 54.681 53.594+2 54.186  
STR • Michael Mace  86 Honda S2000 51.740+2 51.502 51.926+2 68.531 60.615+2 52.182+2 51.502  
STR  Drew Sanford  115 Honda S2000 71.983+1 61.940+2 58.163+1 57.022+3 56.628 55.315+1 56.628  
STS • Mike Herrick  89 Honda Civic 49.277+1 49.125 49.319 48.424 48.474+1 48.397 48.397 FFTD 
STS  Monte Rans  52 Mini Cooper 53.773 52.565 51.915 51.549+3 52.211 53.366 51.915  
STP • Zach Smith  13 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 76.419 61.026 59.602+1 58.703 59.620 58.703  
STO8 • R Abner Perney  6 Ford Fusion Sport 55.825 56.710+1 55.384 56.627+1 55.537 56.511 55.384  
STO8  John Mace 5 Mercedes Benz SLK32 D.N.F. 55.597 D.N.F. 57.574+1 56.266+3 57.637+2 55.597  
CAMT • B.J. Miller  52 Chevrolet Chevelle 56.061 54.789+1 53.574 52.238 52.356+1 52.480+1 52.238  
CAMT • Robert Clapp  81 Camaro Z-28 55.533 55.520 54.316+1 53.584 53.140 59.757+1 53.140  
CAMT  Ken Kennedy  80 Camaro 62.278 58.773 57.520 57.101 57.353 55.819 55.819  
CAMT  Jeremy Spink  38 Camaro 56.405 66.413+3 58.812 56.638+1 57.190 56.332 56.332  
CAMT  Bob Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX 60.968+1 59.623+1 59.459 58.687+2 57.582 59.193+2 57.582  
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 54.267 52.593 52.470 51.954 51.811 52.806+2 51.811  
CP • Rodney Walters  35 Mustang 56.410+1 56.663+2 56.567+1 57.142 58.209+1 56.322+2 57.142  
JA • Mason Herrick  89 CRG Santana 46.275 46.262 45.953 46.334 46.050 47.055 45.953 FTD 
JA  Conner Herrick  98 CRG Black Star 50.309 50.750 49.735 49.800 49.946 54.364 49.735  

• = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FFTD = Fast Fender          FL = Fast Lady 
 

~~~ American Conekiller • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Mike Herrick  STS 48.397 0.810  39.201 
Mason Herrick  JA 45.953 0.855  39.289 
Buck Entriken  ES 52.555 0.787  41.360 
Rocky Entriken  ES 52.966 0.787  41.684 
Don Herrick  HS 53.536 0.781  41.811 
John LaRandeau  FS 52.567 0.797  41.895 
Monte Rans  STS 51.915 0.810  42.051 
Timothy Thompson  BS 52.106 0.808  42.101 
B.J. Miller  CAMT 52.238 0.807  42.156 
Conner Matthie  HS 54.186 0.781  42.319 
Michael Mace  STR 51.502 0.823  42.386 
Conner Herrick  JA 49.735 0.855  42.523 
Bill Preheim  ES 54.344 0.787  42.768 
Robert Clapp  CAMT 53.140 0.807  42.884 
Sharon Brillhart  ESL 54.514 0.787  42.902 
J.D. Baughman  SMF 51.811 0.839  43.469 
David Murray  CS 54.591 0.805  43.945 
Maxwell Colton  ES 56.018 0.787  44.086 
Matthew Polzin  FS 55.423 0.797  44.172 
R Abner Perney  STO8 55.384 0.798  44.196 
John Mace STO8 55.597 0.798  44.366 
Ken Kennedy  CAMT 55.819 0.807  45.045 
Jeremy Spink  CAMT 56.332 0.807  45.459 
Ann LaRandeau  FSL 58.041 0.797  46.258 
Bob Lambert  CAMT 57.582 0.807  46.468 
Jim Gillett  BS 57.554 0.808  46.503 
Drew Sanford  STR 56.628 0.823  46.604 
Preheim Connie  ESL 60.703 0.787  47.773 
Zach Smith  STP 58.703 0.815  47.842 
Rodney Walters  CP 57.142 0.847  48.399 
Bailey Martin  ESL 65.620 0.787  51.642 

 
 
 
 

 


